

## Actress Dr. Arushi Nishank receives the 'Fresh Face of Bollywood' award

## Why in News?

On 29 April 2023 Renowned actress, filmmaker and social activist from Uttarakhand Dr. Arushi Nishank felicitated as the 'Fresh Face of Bollywood' by Sheikh Yacoub Al Ali and HE Arefa Al Falahi at the Global Inspirational Awards and Fashion Festival in Dubai has been awarded.

## **Key Points**

- This award was given to Arushi Nishank for her outstanding work in Bollywood as an actress and producer.
- It is worth mentioning that Arushi Nishank was born in Kotdwar, Uttarakhand, Aarushi's father Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal Nishank is a Member of Parliament from the Haridwar constituency and he has also been a former Union Education Minister.
- Arushi, who rose to fame by being a part of three music videos by T-Series and G-Music, will next be seen in the film 'Taarini'.
- Arushi Nishank runs her own production house Himshree Films and is producing a show with Disney+Hotstar.



PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/actress-dr-arushi-nishank-receives-the-fresh-face-of-bollywood-award

The Vision